conditions set forth herein, at the Closing (as defined in Section 1), Seller shall sell, 
transfer and assign to Buyers, and Buyers shall purchase from Seller, all of Seller’ right, 
title and interest in and to the Shares in consideration for an aggregate of Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Fifty U.S. Dollars ($9,850.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged (the “Purchase Price”) (See Annex A) and the Company and ED 
shall execute an asset purchase and sale agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as 
Annex B, pursuant to which a newly formed Company subsidiary, which shall be